
 To set up interviews, please contact,
Hunter Cutting: Cell: (415) 420-7498

hunter@resource-media.org

Caleb Dardick: Cell: (510) 504-4830
caleb@resource-media.org

(Note: Contact names marked with an * will be at the ACIA Symposium in Reykjavik, Iceland November 9-12,
2004 and can be reached via the Nordica Hotel +354 444 5000 nordica@icehotels.is)

Spokesperson Contact Information

These experts can answer media questions about the Arctic Climate Impact Assessment (ACIA) report, Impacts of a
Warming Arctic, and its key findings:
• Arctic climate is now warming rapidly, and much larger changes are projected.
• Arctic summer sea ice is projected to decline by at least 50% by the end of this century and may

disappear completely.
• Melting of the Greenland Ice Sheet will contribute to global sea-level rise.
• Polar bears may be driven toward extinction.
• Indigenous Peoples face serious health and food security challenges; even the survival of some

cultures may be threatened.

Overview of all ACIA findings

*Robert Corell, ACIA Chairman; Sr. Fellow, American Meteorological Society
(443) 994-3643 Cell; (410) 827-0998 Ofc; global@dmv.com                           

*Gunter Weller, Executive Director, ACIA Secretariat; Cooperative Institute for Arctic Research, member of the
ACIA Assessment Integration Team (AIT), ACIA lead author University of Alaska Fairbanks, USA
 (907) 474-5818 (temporary); g.ands.weller@bigpond.com

Susan Joy Hassol, author of ACIA synthesis report, Impacts of a Warming Arctic
(970) 927 3421 Ofc; (970) 379-7722 Cell; shassol@agci.org

Melting polar sea ice

Susan Joy Hassol (see contact information above)

*John Walsh, President’s Professor of Global Climate Change, International Arctic Research Center, University of
Alaska Fairbanks, USA; ACIA lead author
(907) 474-2677; jwalsh@iarc.uaf.edu

Mark Serreze, scientist at the University of Colorado, Boulder, USA
(303) 492-2963; mark.serreze@colorado.edu

Melting Greenland ice sheet

Susan Joy Hassol (see contact information above)

John Walsh (see contact information above)

Konrad Steffen, University of Colorado at Boulder, USA
(303) 492-4524

* Michael McCracken, Chief Scientist for Climate Change Programs, Climate Institute, Washington DC
(301) 717-6911 cell: (301) 564-4255 Ofc; mmaccrac@comcast.net

Rising sea levels

Michael McCracken (see contact information above)

*Gordon McBean, Institute for Catastrophic Loss Reduction, University of Western Ontario, Canada; ACIA lead
author; member of the AIT
(519) 661-4274; gmcbean@uwo.ca



Threats to Polar bears and arctic mammals

*Harald Loeng,* Senior Scientist, Institute of Marine Research, Norway
+47 5523 8466 Ofc; +47 9707 5858 cell; harald.loeng@imr.no

*David Klein, Professor Emeritus Institute of Arctic Biology, University of Alaska Fairbanks, USA; ACIA lead
author
(907) 474-6674; ffdrk@uaf.edu

*Terry Callaghan, Director, Abisko Scientific Research Station, Sweden; Sheffield Centre for Arctic Ecology, UK;
ACIA lead author; member of AIT
(+46) 980 40071; terry.callaghan@ans.kiruna.se

*Pål Prestrud, Director, CICERO
Center for International Climate and Environmental Research, Oslo, Norway
+47 22 85 87 53 Ofc; +47 970 71 509 Cell; pal.prestrud@cicero.uio.no

Impacts on Indigenous Peoples

Sheila Watt-Cloutier, Head, Inuit Circumpolar Conference
(867) 979-4661; chair@inuitcc.ca

*James McCarthy, Museum of Comparative Zoology, Harvard University, USA; ACIA lead author
(617) 495-2330; jmccarthy@oeb.harvard.edu

*Shari Fox Gearheard, Harvard University, USA; ACIA co-lead author
(720) 308-9695; sgearh@fas.harvard.edu

Forest change, insect outbreaks and fires

*Glenn Juday, Associate Professor of Forest Ecology, University of Alaska, Fairbanks, USA; ACIA lead author
(907) 474-6717; g.juday@uaf.edu

Terry Chapin, Institute of Arctic Biology, University of Alaska Fairbanks, USA; ACIA contributing author
(907) 474-7922; terry.chapin@uaf.edu

Marine transport and access to resources

*Lawson Brigham, U.S. Arctic Research Commission, USA
(907) 271-4577; Lwb48@aol.com; usarc@acsalaska.net (use both emails)

Human Health Impacts (West Nile virus, UV radiation)

*Jim Berner, Director, Office of Community Health, Alaska Native Tribal Health Consortium, USA; ACIA lead
author
(907) 729-3640; jberner@anmc.org

*Christopher Furgal, Unité de recherche en santé publique, CHUQ (CHUL), Canada; ACIA co-lead author
418-650-5115, ext. 5260; christopher.furgal@crchul.ulaval.ca

Thawing permafrost and infrastructure risk

Oleg Anisimov, State Hydrological Institute, Russia; ACIA contributing author
+7 812-326-1622; oleg@OA7661.spb.edu

Vladimir Romanovsky, University of Alaska Fairbanks, USA; ACIA contributing author
(907)-474-7459; ffver@uaf.edu


